
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

BUBB, Thomas

HOWELL, William Henry

LEWIS, Cicely Jane Eden

BRIDGMAN, Greville

KEMP, George Suswell

JEFFERSON, Nellie

JEFFERSON, John Ross...

CULVERWELL, Rosy
Louise.

BAYNES, Kenneth John
Sleigh.

GABBITAS, Mabel

WILKINSON, Daisy
Phyllis.

HOLTON, Winifred

MASSEY, Walter

BARKER, Mabel Florence

CUST, Richard
Brownlow 'Purey.

Quarry 'Farm, Kiloot, Gloucestershire, Retired
Fanner. 7th April, 1958.

132, Gilbert Road, Smethwiok, Staffs, Draughtsman.
19th March, 1958.

West Barton, Aliverdiscott, Devon, Spinster. 12th
April, 1958.

Pen-folds, Rodk 'Road, Thakeham, Sussex, Retired
Farmer. 2nd! March, 1958.

5, Tudor Place, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire,
Auctioneer (Retired). 2'9th March, 195«.

42, .Dorset Street, Bradford, Spinster. 13tth April1,
1958.

42, Dorset Street, Bradford, Engineer. 8ith April,
19518.

(13i5', Two .Mile {EffilL, Kingawood, (Bristol. 21st
February, 1958>.

73, Westwood Street, Peterborough, Railway
Employee. 30th October, 1957.

6, Osborne Road, Sheffield, Spinster. 16th1 April,
1958,

213', Southigrove Road, Sheffield, Spin'ster. 10th
December, 1957.

Longthorpe, Goffs Park Road, Crawley, Sussex,
Spinster. 2nd' April, 195*.

27, Mount Street, Eccleshilli, Bradford, York®, Fitters1

(Labourer. 2'9tih August, 1957.

Cage End, Hatifield, Broad Oak, Essex, Spinster.
2nd February, 1954.

"IMartlets," Sedgehill, Dorset, 'Brigadier, H.M.
Army <JRetired). 6thi February, 1958.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Rodney Road, Cheltenham,
Glo&

Lloyds Bank Ltd., Executor & Trustee Depamtment, 35, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2,
or Lyon Clark & Co., 26, Cape HiU, Smetihwick, Staffs, SoMcfoars.

Lloydis Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter

National Provincial Bank (Limited, Trustee Department, 36, Corn Street, Bristol 1,
or Tuckett, Williams & Kew, 17, Small Street, (Bristol 1, Solicitors.

Thorpe & Thorpe, 2, Church Street, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, Solicitors. (Frederick
John Kemp.)

Farrar, Stead & Haley, 5, Town .Hall Square, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Alice O'Neilt) ...

Farrar, Stead & Haley, 5, Town. Hall Square, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Alice O'Neill) ...

H, Meyrick Williams & Co., 36, Commercial 'Street, Newport, Mon, Solicitors. (Charles
Llewellyn Culverwell.)

Nowis & Co., 26, Priestgate, Peterborough, Solicitors. (Henry Mellows Knee)

iLucas, Howling & Appleby, Lloyds iBank Chamibers, Church Street, Sheffield 1,
Soldoiltors. (George Alam Smith.)

Wing, Keer, iBolsover & Mionton Slack, 70, Queen. Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Mrs.
Kathleen Victoria Laughton.)

Whitley Hughes & SLuscomibe, 12IA, The iBroadway, Crawley, Sussex, Solicitors

Walker Smith & Way, 26, Nicholas Street, Chester, Solicitors. (Lizzie Hannah
Williams.)

Lawson Lewi's & Co., 11. Hyde Gardens. Eastbourne, Solicitors. (Lilian Maud Mary
Willis.)

Nicholl, Manisty & Co., 20-21, Essex Street, Strand, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Barclays
iBank limited, Trustee Department.)

29th June, 1958

30th June, 1958

7th July, 1958

15th July, 195®

3rd July, 1958

26th June, 195®

26th June, 1958

1st July, 195&

30th June, 1958

29th June, 1958

1st July, 1958

26th June, 1958

30th June, 1958

8th July, 1958

2nd July, 1958

(243)

(242)

(244)

(245)

(246)

(247)

(248)

(249)

(250)

'(251)

(252)

(253)

(254)

(255)

(256)

P

to
IS)

I
r
i-̂
vo
00

K>
ON


