Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
BUBB, Thomas	Quarry Farm, Kiloot, Gloucestershire, Retired Farmer. 7th April, 1958.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Rodney Road, Cheltenham, Glos.	29th June, 1958	(243
Howell, William Henry	132, Gilbert Road, Smethwick, Staffs, Draughtsman. 19th March, 1958.	Lloyds Bank Ltd., Executor & Trustee Department, 35, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, or Lyon Clark & Co., 26, Cape Hill, Smethwick, Staffs, Solicitors.	30th June, 1958	(242
Lewis, Cicely Jane Eden	West Barton, Alverdiscott, Devon, Spinster. 12th April, 1958.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter	7th July, 1958	(244
Bridgman, Greville	Penfolds, Rock Road, Thakeham, Sussex, Retired Farmer. 2nd March, 1958.	National Provincial Bank (Limited, Trustee Department, 36, Corn Street, Bristol 1, or Tuckett, Williams & Kew, 17, Small Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.	15th July, 1958	(245
KEMP, George Buswell	5, Tudor Place, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, Auctioneer (Retired). 29th March, 1958.	Thorpe & Thorpe, 2, Church Street, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, Solicitors. (Frederick John Kemp.)		(246
efferson, Nellie	42, Dorset Street, Bradford, Spinster. 13th April, 1958.	Farrar, Stead & Haley, 5, Town Hall Square, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Alice O'Neili)	26th June, 1958	(247
EFFERSON, John Ross	42, Dorset Street, Bradford, Engineer. 8th April, 1958.	Farrar, Stead & Haley, 5, Town Hall Square, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Alice O'Neill)	26th June, 1958	(24
CULVERWELL, Rosy Louise.	135, Two Mile Hill, Kingswood, Bristol. 21st February, 1958.	H. Meyrick Williams & Co., 36, Commercial Street, Newport, Mon, Solicitors. (Charles Liewellyn Culverwell.)	1st July, 1958	(249
BAYNES, Kenneth John Sleigh.	73, Westwood Street, Peterborough, Railway Employee. 30th October, 1957.	Norris & Co., 26, Priestgate, Peterborough, Solicitors. (Henry Mellows Knee)	30th June, 1958	(250
Gabbitas, Mabel	6, Osborne Road, Sheffield, Spinster. 16th April, 1958.	Lucas, Howling & Appleby, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Church Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (George Alan Smith.)	29th June, 1958	` (251
/ilkinson, Daisy Phyllis.	23, Southgrove Road, Sheffield, Spinster. 10th December, 1957.	Wing, Keer, Bolsover & Morton Slack, 70, Queen Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Mrs. Kathleen Victoria Laughton.)	1st July, 1958	(252
Iolton, Winifred	Longthorpe, Goffs Park Road, Crawley, Sussex, Spinster. 2nd April, 1958.	Whitley Hughes & Luscombe, 12a, The Broadway, Crawley, Sussex, Solicitors	26th June, 1958	(253
Assey, Walter	27, Mount Street, Eccleshill, Bradford, Yorks, Fitters Labourer. 29th August, 1957.	Walker Smith & Way, 26, Nicholas Street, Chester, Solicitors. (Lizzie Hannah Williams.)	30th June, 1958	(254
ARKER, Mabel Florence	Cage End, Hattfield, Broad Oak, Essex, Spinster. 2nd February, 1954.	Lawson Lewis & Co., 11, Hyde Gardens, Eastbourne, Solicitors. (Lilian Maud Mary Willis.)	8th July, 1958	(255
usr, Richard Brownlow Purey.	"Martlets," Sedgehill, Dorset, Brigadier, H.M. Army (Retired). 6th February, 1958.	Nicholl, Manisty & Co., 20-21, Essex Street, Strand, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	2nd July, 1958	(25)

.

•

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 25 APRIL, 1958

2659